505179494 11/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5226262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J. PECK	11/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEAFFILTER NORTH, LLC
Street Address:	1595 GEORGETOWN ROAD
City:	HUDSON
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44236

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29647741
Application Number:	29647740
Application Number:	29647737
Application Number:	29647735
Application Number:	29647733
Application Number:	29647729
Application Number:	29647723
Application Number:	29647709
Application Number:	29647692
Application Number:	29647687
Application Number:	29647679

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-4588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

Email: dpoirier@beneschlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** DUNCAN H. POIRIER

Address Line 1: BENESCH FRIEDLANDER COPLAN & ARONOFF LLP

Address Line 2: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2300

PATENT

505179494 REEL: 047436 FRAME: 0880

Address Line 4: CLE	VELAND, OHIO 44114
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46073-52
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUNCAN H. POIRIER
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan H. Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Peck Assignment 110718#page1.tif source=Peck Assignment 110718#page2.tif source=Peck Assignment 110718#page3.tif source=Peck Assignment 110718#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047436 FRAME: 0881

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Assignment of Patent ("Assignment"), effective as of November 2018 (this "Assignment"), is made by Michael J. Peck, who resides at 611 White Tail Ridge Dr., Fairlawn, OH 44333 ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the inventor of certain new and useful improvements as described and/or claimed in patent application set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto (the "Patent Documents");

WHEREAS, as used here, "Inventions" means: (a) the Patent Documents; (b) any inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the Patent Documents; (c) any and all improvements, developments, and modifications to an invention deriving from the Patent Documents; (d) any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, requests for continued examination, and all other applications which claim priority to any of the Patent Documents, including but not limited to any and all applications filed pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.53; and (e) any and all provisional applications, continuations, requests for continued examination, and all other applications, including but not limited to those applications filed under 37 C.F.R. 1.53, to which any of the Patent Documents claims priority; and

WHEREAS LeafFilter North, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company with a place of business at 1595 Georgetown Road, Hudson, OH 44236 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) by Assignee to Assignor and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Inventions, and all United States Patents which may be granted on the Inventions, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions on the Inventions, and all priority rights under all available international agreements, treaties and conventions in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) filed for the Inventions in any foreign countries, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions on the Inventions in any foreign country; the Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee the right to file applications on the Inventions in the United States and all foreign countries, and the Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all patents for the Inventions to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, for the same consideration, the Assignor covenants that when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment: the Assignor will provide all files relating to the Inventions and their histories, and the Assignor will provide reasonable access to its employees who were involved in the development of the Inventions and have relevant information to assist Assignee in filing and prosecuting patent applications related to the Inventions. The Assignor covenants that the Assignor has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest as expressed in this Assignment.

11703830 v1

PATENT REEL: 047436 FRAME: 0882 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment of Patent as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR

Michael J. Pegk

A My

Pamela A. Ortman Resident Summit County Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires: May 28, 2022

County of County of

This instrument was executed before me on this day of November, 2018, by Michael J. Peck.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for The State of

Printed or Typed Name of Notary

My Commission Expires

2

ASSIGNEE

LeafFilter North, LLC

Name: Larry Napolitan

Title: Chief Financial Officer

State of

County of Wille

Pamela A. Oriman Resident Summit County Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires: May 28, 2022

This instrument was executed before me on this day of November, 2018, by Larry Napolitan the Chief Financial Officer of LeafFilter North, LLC.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Publicain and for

The State of

Printed or Typed Name of Notary

My Commission Expires

11703830 v1

PATENT REEL: 047436 FRAME: 0884

Schedule A

PATENT DOCUMENTS

Country	Title	Serial Number	Filing Date
United States	Gutter Guard Bracket	U.S. Design Pat. No. 29/647,741	May 15, 2018
United States	Gutter Guard Clip	U.S. Design Pat. No. 29/647,740	May 15, 2018
United States	Gutter Guard Rear Receiver	U.S. Design Pat. No. 29/647,737	May 15, 2018
United States	Gutter Guard Rear Receiver	U.S. Design Pat. No. 29/647,735	May 15, 2018
United States	Gutter Guard Rear Receiver	U.S. Design Pat. No. 29/647,733	May 15, 2018
United States	Gutter Guard Rear Receiver	U.S. Design Pat. No. 29/647,729	May 15, 2018
United States	Gutter Guard Rear Receiver	U.S. Design Pat. No. 29/647,723	May 15, 2018
United States	Gutter Guard Front Receiver	U.S. Design Pat. No. 29/647,709	May 15, 2018
United States	Gutter Guard Assembly	U.S. Design Pat. No. 29/647,692	May 15, 2018
United States	Gutter Guard Assembly	U.S. Design Pat. No. 29/647,687	May 15, 2018
United States	Gutter Guard Assembly	U.S. Design Pat. No. 29/647,679	May 15, 2018

2